

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 150024, Version: 0

150024 Original THE CHAIR

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

1. Resolution congratulating Hedy Rabiega for receiving the 2015 Polish Heritage Award presented by the Pulaski Council of Milwaukee.

BY ALDS. DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PUENTE, MURPHY, PEREZ

2. Resolution congratulating New Horizon Center, Inc. on its 30th anniversary. BY ALDS. COGGS, MURPHY, DAVIS, WADE, BOHL, PEREZ

3. Resolution recognizing the 2015 Arbor Day celebration at Milwaukee's Fairview Elementary School, 6500 W. Kinnickinnic River Pkwy.

BY ALDS. DUDZIK, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, MURPHY, PEREZ

- 4. Resolution congratulating Christ The King Baptist Church on the occasion of its 30th anniversary. BY ALDS. PUENTE, DAVIS, BOHL, PEREZ, COGGS, WADE
- 5. Resolution congratulating Steven Falsetti for receiving the 2015 Italian Teacher of the Year Award. BY ALDS. MURPHY, BOHL, PEREZ, COGGS
- 6. Resolution congratulating Tom Balistreri for receiving the WisItalia 2015 President's Award. BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, DUDZIK, BOHL, PEREZ, COGGS
- 7. Resolution recognizing the Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Inc., Kappa Phi Chapter on its occasion of its memorial dedication.

BY ALDS. COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, WADE

8. Resolution congratulating The American Cancer Society's Sankofa Health and Wellness Forum on the occasion of its 11th annual celebration.

BY ALDS. STAMPER, MURPHY, BOHL, PEREZ, COGGS, WADE

9. Resolution congratulating Leo Ries on his retirement from the Local Initiatives Support Corporation in Milwaukee.

BY ALDS. MURPHY, STAMPER, WADE, BOHL, PEREZ, COGGS

10. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from Milwaukee Public Schools:

a. Robert Bauter, Sr.

BY ALDS. BOHL, DUDZIK, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, HAMILTON,

## WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

b. Maria Belanger Seay

BY ALDS. PUENTE, HAMILTON, DUDZIK, WADE, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI

c. Penny J. Fox

BY ALDS. BOHL, DUDZIK, HAMILTON, WADE, PUENTE, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI

d. James Haug

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, BOHL, DUDZIK, COGGS, STAMPER, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

e. Michelle J. Nate

BY ALDS. DUDZIK, HAMILTON, WADE, PUENTE, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI, MURPHY

f. Catherine Nedab

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, DUDZIK, WADE, PUENTE, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI

g. Gerald W. Belongie, Sr.

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BOHL, DUDZIK, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, MURPHY, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

11. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from Milwaukee Department of Public Works:

a. Bradley A. Culp

BY ALDS. DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, MURPHY, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

b. Scott Dunlap, Sr.

BY ALDS. BOHL, WITKOWSKI, DUDZIK, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, MURPHY, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

c. Daniel L. Kyle

BY ALDS. MURPHY, DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

d. Michael D. Ludka

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

e. Ronald J. Melanz

BY ALDS. PUENTE, MURPHY, DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

f. Brian P. Stafford

BY ALDS. DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, MURPHY, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

g. William D. Sullivan

BY ALDS. MURPHY, DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

- 12. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department:
  - a. Geoffery M. Lassa

BY ALDS. BOHL, WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, WADE, PUENTE, DUDZIK, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

b. Robert M. Lutze

BY ALDS. BOHL, STAMPER, MURPHY, WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, WADE, PUENTE, DUDZIK, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

c. Michael L. Jastrow

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, WADE, PUENTE, DUDZIK, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

d. Albert J. Mrozek

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, BOHL, STAMPER, MURPHY, WITKOWSKI, WADE, PUENTE, DUDZIK, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

e. Rebecca L. Pixley

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, WADE, HAMILTON, ZIELINSKI, PUENTE, DUDZIK, BOHL, BAUMAN, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

f. Edwin J. Reyes

BY ALDS. BOHL, WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, WADE, PUENTE, DUDZIK, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

g. Patricia L. Springer

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, WADE, HAMILTON, ZIELINSKI, PUENTE, DUDZIK, BOHL, BAUMAN, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

h. Robert St. Onge

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, STAMPER, MURPHY, WADE, PUENTE, DUDZIK, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

i. Linda M. Scholler

BY ALDS. MURPHY, WITKOWSKI, WADE, HAMILTON, ZIELINSKI, PUENTE, DUDZIK, BOHL, BAUMAN, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

j. Raynard E. Richards

BY ALDS. MURPHY, WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, WADE, PUENTE, DUDZIK, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

k. Steven M. Wellens

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, WADE, PUENTE, DUDZIK, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

l. Alfreddy D. Young

BY ALDS. STAMPER, MURPHY, WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, WADE, PUENTE, DUDZIK, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

- 13. Resolution congratulating Cynthia A. Birts on her retirement from the Milwaukee Health Department. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, DUDZIK, MURPHY, KOVAC, COGGS, DONOVAN, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ
- 14. Resolution congratulating Gerard A. Chilinski on his retirement from the Department of Neighborhood Services.

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, DUDZIK, HAMILTON, BOHL, MURPHY, DONOVAN, COGGS, KOVAC, PEREZ

- 15. Resolution congratulating John M. Egan on his retirement from the Office of the Comptroller. BY ALDS. MURPHY, BOHL, ZIELINSKI, DUDZIK, PUENTE, WITKOWSKI, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WADE, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ
- 16. Resolution congratulating Mary Hennen on her retirement from the Assessor's Office. BY ALDS. MURPHY, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, DUDZIK, BAUMAN, WITKOWSKI, KOVAC, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ
- 17. Resolution congratulating Richard "Dick" Rasmussen on his retirement from Milwaukee Water Works. BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, BOHL, DUDZIK, PEREZ, COGGS
- 18. Resolution congratulating Mary J. Stoffel on her retirement from the City of Milwaukee. BY ALDS. BOHL, MURPHY, KOVAC, COGGS, DUDZIK, DONOVAN, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, STAMPER
- 19. Resolutions offering condolences to the friends and family of the following:
  - a. Marc J. Marotta

BY ALDS. MURPHY, DUDZIK, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, WADE, BAUMAN, DAVIS, HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

b. Johnny L. Myers, Sr. BY ALDS. STAMPER, COGGS, PEREZ

c. Azell Berry, Jr. BY ALDS. STAMPER, COGGS, PEREZ

CC-CC dcw 4/17/15